

Ref no.

BA8/N/20/07/240

23/7/2020

Reminders to Residents



To: All Residents of Bel-Air No.8
致 Bel-Air No.8 各住戶：

Stay Alert to Prevent the Spread of COVID-19 持續關注新型冠狀病毒疫情發展

The COVID-19 impact on our communities is rapidly changing by the minute, therefore our action plans and responses must evolve accordingly.

As we continue our stepping up of hygiene measures in the common areas, residents are advised to stay alert of the up-to-date government website on the high risk districts with increasing number of outbreak COVID-19 cases and avoid going to these areas.

Please refer to this website (<https://www.coronavirus.gov.hk/eng/index.html>) or below QR Code.

Should you have any enquiries, please feel free to contact Bel-Air No.8 Service Centre at 2989 6262.

因應新型冠狀病毒疫情的迅速變化，我們也相應更新各對應計劃和對策。

除了持續在公眾地方加強各項衛生措施，我們亦建議各住戶留意政府網站不斷更新病例數目正增加的高危地區，保持警覺及避免前往這些地區。

有關資訊可瀏覽網址 <https://www.coronavirus.gov.hk/tc/index.html> 或以下 QR Code。

如有任何查詢，歡迎致電 2989 6262 與 Bel-Air No.8 服務中心聯絡。



BEL-AIR No.8

張貼至
Post Until

Further
Notice

This notice has been uploaded to Bel-Air web-site www.bel-air-hk.com. Should you have any enquiries, please feel free to contact Bel-Air No. 8 Service Centre at 2989 6262. 此通告已上載於貝沙灣網頁 www.bel-air-hk.com，如有查詢，歡迎致電 2989 6262 與 Bel-Air No. 8 服務中心聯絡。